



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2025
Contract Number: 07JOC40001

Page 1
03/25/2025

Project ID: 07JOC40001
Location: 07-LA-VAR-VAR

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
INSTALL ADVANCE CURVE WARNING SIGNS

Contract Code:
Number of Items: 27

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: Total Number of Working Days: 150 Overrun/Underrun: \$83,247.00
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$1,416,108.00 % Over/Under Est: 5.88%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,499,355.00	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 SLOAN CANYON RD CASTAIC CA 91384	CSLB# 1051001 Phone (310) 486-2065 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,589,481.72	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,702,234.90	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,765,332.40	VC1900002589	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 975 W. 1ST STREET AZUSA CA 91702	CSLB# 415490 Phone (562) 218-0504 Fax (562) 218-0634 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	014399	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	1.0	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	014672	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD FOR WORK ORDER VALUE FROM \$1M TO \$5M (100-200 WDAY)	WDAY	145.0	1,150.00	166,750.00
0003	014683	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (ONE POST)	EA	203.0	250.00	50,750.00
0004	014684	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (TWO POST)	EA	12.0	550.00	6,600.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	75.0	725.00	54,375.00
0006	014405	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TWO LANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY REVERSIBLE CONTROL)	EA	1.0	2,900.00	2,900.00
0007	014407	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FREEWAYS AND EXPRESSWAYS MULTILANE CLOSURE)	EA	2.0	4,500.00	9,000.00
0008	014408	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	134.0	2,100.00	281,400.00
0009	014409	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (CONNECTING RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	6.0	2,900.00	17,400.00
0010	014417	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	16.0	2,500.00	40,000.00
0011	014420	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (DAY)	DAY	75.0	525.00	39,375.00
0012	016211	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (EA)	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,250.0	3.00	12,750.00
0014	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6.0	1,250.00	7,500.00
0015	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	5.0	4,575.00	22,875.00
0016	F 750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	1,092.0	30.00	32,760.00
0017	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	84.0	125.00	10,500.00
0018	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	22.0	200.00	4,400.00
0019	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	35.0	150.00	5,250.00
0020	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	7,242.0	17.00	123,114.00
0021	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	288.0	22.00	6,336.00
0022	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	374.0	30.00	11,220.00
0023	820810	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)	LB	7,640.0	18.00	137,520.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	533.0	475.00	253,175.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	26.0	950.00	24,700.00
0026	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	136.0	275.00	37,400.00
0027	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	136,305.00	136,305.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,499,355.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	1,699.20	246,384.00	1,100.00	159,500.00	720.00	104,400.00
0003	450.00	91,350.00	250.00	50,750.00	500.00	101,500.00
0004	550.00	6,600.00	900.00	10,800.00	2,250.00	27,000.00
0005	352.00	26,400.00	850.00	63,750.00	960.00	72,000.00
0006	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
0007	2,925.00	5,850.00	4,950.00	9,900.00	6,750.00	13,500.00
0008	2,904.00	389,136.00	2,520.00	337,680.00	3,300.00	442,200.00
0009	2,910.00	17,460.00	4,950.00	29,700.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
0010	180.00	2,880.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	1,200.00	19,200.00
0011	60.00	4,500.00	330.00	24,750.00	450.00	33,750.00
0012	1,496.00	1,496.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,870.00	1,870.00
0013	0.70	2,975.00	2.50	10,625.00	1.76	7,480.00
0014	800.00	4,800.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
0015	3,692.00	18,460.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	7,100.00	35,500.00
0016	15.00	16,380.00	28.00	30,576.00	20.00	21,840.00
0017	98.60	8,282.40	220.00	18,480.00	255.00	21,420.00
0018	99.00	2,178.00	300.00	6,600.00	330.00	7,260.00
0019	54.00	1,890.00	185.00	6,475.00	90.00	3,150.00
0020	14.96	108,340.32	12.95	93,783.90	17.60	127,459.20
0021	18.00	5,184.00	15.00	4,320.00	20.40	5,875.20
0022	25.00	9,350.00	25.00	9,350.00	32.00	11,968.00
0023	21.00	160,440.00	15.00	114,600.00	10.00	76,400.00
0024	500.00	266,500.00	585.00	311,805.00	500.00	266,500.00
0025	850.00	22,100.00	1,295.00	33,670.00	2,500.00	65,000.00
0026	129.00	17,544.00	345.00	46,920.00	285.00	38,760.00
0027	150,202.00	150,202.00	195,000.00	195,000.00	212,550.00	212,550.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,589,481.72		\$1,702,234.90		\$1,765,332.40

